12-0]-2005		
Form PTO-1595 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1022	299576 accuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Wüthrich	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fondarex SA Street Address: Route Industrielle 13 Zone Industrielle du Rio-Gredon		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	CH-1806 City: St. Légier Country: Switzerland		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): September 12, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s) 10/245,981 Additional numbers attached? [1] Ves	the execution date of the application is September 12, 2002 B. Patent No(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	[X] No S		
Title: Venting Valve Assembly for Castings Moulds	8 =		
Docket No. 1761-0021	<u>. </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve 2		
Name: Paul J. Maginot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{}		
Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Bowman	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	8. Deposit Account number: <u>13-0014</u>		
111 Monument Circle Suite 3000 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Maginot Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,984 November 20, 2002 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2			
			Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
00000132 10245981 Washingto	n, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 013527 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney	Docket
-	

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

VENTING VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR CASTING MOULDS

sell and assign to

Fondarex SA

a corporation of

Switzerland

having a business address at

Route Industrielle 13
Zone Industrielle du Rio-Gredon

CH-1806 St.-Légier

Switzerland

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE a	nd DATE	RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRES
	Type: Andreas Wüthrich	Sept. 12. 2002 Witness: Jeannine Vögtli	Andreas Wüthrich chemin de Carabot 29a 1213 Onex / Switzerland
)2	Sign: Type:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
3	Sign:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
4	Sign:	Date:	
20	Type:	Witness:	
_			PATENT

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

REEL: 013527 FRAME: 0008